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Docket No. 03-049-62 

 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL 

OF COUNSEL 
 

 

Pursuant to Rule 74 of the Utah Rules of Civil Procedure, Kevin M. McDonough hereby 

withdraws as counsel of record for Clear Wave Communications, L.C. (“Clear Wave”), East 

Wind Enterprises, L.L.C. (“East Wind”) and Prohill, Inc. dba Meridian Communications of Utah 

(“Prohill”), in the above-captioned matter; and the undersigned attorney hereby certifies that 

there are not any motions that have been filed upon which the Public Service Commission of 

Utah has not issued an order; nor are there any hearings pending in this Docket.  The 

undersigned attorney also certifies that a true and correct copy of this Notice of Withdrawal of 

Counsel was forwarded to the last known mailing address of Stephan G. Allen, the individual 

who has appeared in this Docket on behalf of the aforementioned entities. 

 DATED this   day of November, 2005. 

        

 

             
       Kevin M. McDonough  
 

 
 



 

 2 

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on this  ___ day of November, 2005, I caused to be mailed in the 

U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of 

Counsel to the following: 

 
 

 
Julie Orchard 
Lindsay Mathie 
Public Service Commission 
160 East 300 South 
P. O. Box 45585 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84145-0585 
jorchard@utah.gov 
lmathie@utah.gov 

 
[ ]  U.S. Mail 
[ ]  Federal Express 
[XX]  Hand-Delivery 
[XX]  Email 
[ ]  Facsimile 
[ ]  Other: 
 
 

 
Gregory B. Monson 
David L. Elmont 
Stoel Rives LLP 
201 South Main, #1100 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
gbmonson@stoel.com 
dlelmont@stoel.com 

 
[XX]  U.S. Mail 
[ ]  Federal Express 
[ ]  Hand-Delivery 
[XX]  Email 
[ ]  Facsimile 
[ ]  Other: 
 

mailto:jorchard@utah.gov
mailto:lmathie@utah.gov
mailto:gbmonson@stoel.com
mailto:dlelmont@stoel.com


 

 3 

  
 
Patricia Schmid 
Michael Ginsberg 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South #500 
Heber Wells Building 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
mginsberg@utah.gov 

 
[XX]  U.S. Mail 
[ ]  Federal Express 
[ ]  Hand-Delivery 
[XX]  Email 
[ ]  Facsimile 
[ ]  Other: 
 

 
Oliwia Smith 
Paul Proctor 
Committee for Consumer Services 
160 E. 300 So, 2nd floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
osmith@utah.gov 
pproctor@utah.gov  
 

 
[XX]  U.S. Mail 
[ ]  Federal Express 
[ ]  Hand-Delivery 
[XX]  Email 
[ ]  Facsimile 
[ ]  Other: 
 

 
Stephan Allen 
144 W. Parrish Lane, #114 
Centerville, Utah 84014 
 

 
[XX]  U.S. Mail 
[ ]  Federal Express 
[ ]  Hand-Delivery 
[]  Email 
[ ]  Facsimile 
[ ]  Other: 
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